FORM PT		RE 0	3-09-199	99	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema	
1464		i ii i ji ji ji ji					
Tab settings □□□▼		0097897	rodul Bili (SE)	<b>V</b>	<b>▼</b> - ▼ ·		
	To the Honorable Commission	er of +	10097897	<del>-</del>		documents or copy thereof.	
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):	3/2	199		1117/1		
	GENERAL EQUIPMENT M	ANUFACTURERS	, INC.	Name:_	SHELLUNDABO	DRATORY SYSTEMS IIN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디 Yes 쩣 No				internal	Address		
3. Na	ture of conveyance:						
Ø	Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street A	ddress: 102 F		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			POST OFFICE BOX 836			
ت ا				City: CRYSTAL SPRINGS State: MISS ZIP: 39059			
	Execution Date: FEBRUARY 23, 1999				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Ap	plication number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	· · ·				
lf ·	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
Δ	A. Patent Application No.(s)			R Pate	ent No.(s)		
Α.	09/198,288			D. 1 d.	J. 1. 1. 10. (0)		
	29/097,187 29/097,184						
	23, 03. 720.	Addit	ional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes	XI No		
i	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total nu	ımber of applicati	ons and patents involved:	3
Na	me: THOMAS E. HILL	, ESQ.		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 120.00	_
Int	emal Address: EMRICH &	DITHMAR		OX Enc	losed		
				□ Auti	horized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
St	reet Address: 300 SOUT	H WACKER DRI	VE,	8. Deposi	t account numbe	r:	
	SUITE 30	00	<del></del>				_
	ty: CHICAGO Stat 9 DHGUYEN 00000047 09198288	te: <u>IL</u> ZIF	:60606	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit accoun	nt)
01 FC:581	120.	00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		6	
To	atement and signature. The best of my knowledge a original document.	and belief, the fol	_			ny attached copy is a true	copy of
	THOMAS E. HILL		Thomas			FEBRUARY 25, 1	999
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS, INC., a
Mississippi corporation, doing business at 102 Kirk Street, Post
Office Box 836, Crystal Springs, Mississippi 39059, (hereinafter
referred to as "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of
the following United States Utility Patent Application by
assignment from the inventors dated November 17, 1998, as shown
in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and
listed below:

## U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title of Application
09/198,288	11/23/98	LABORATORY TABLE

and is also the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Design Patent Applications by assignment from the inventors dated November 24, 1998, as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and listed below:

## U.S. DESIGN APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title of Application
29/097,187	12/01/98	LABORATORY TABLE TOP
29/097,184	12/10/98	LABORATORY TABLE TOP

WHEREAS, SHELDON LABORATORY SYSTEMS, INC., a Mississippi corporation, doing business at 102 Kirk Street, Post Office Box 836, Crystal Springs, Mississippi 39059 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent applications and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to assignor in hand paid by assignee and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has assigned to assignee the aforesaid patent applications, and any reissue or reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for any patents which issue from said applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0871 And, assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

The following assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this 23rd day of February , 1999.

GENERAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS, INC.

Date February 23, 1999

Victor L. Smith

President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI )
COUNTY OF COPIAH )

On this 23rd day of February, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

otary Public

2

Ky Commission of Publisher of Proceedings of Proceding Commission Conference Dog Labor 70, 1000 DONUS THE HELD ENGLISH SHETTH, 1910.

PATENT REEL: 9793 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 03/02/1999